## **H.N. Bishop Award:**

When H.N. Bishop passed away in August of 1975, the community wanted to do something to honor him. He had always been there to help promote every event and function in the Park Rapids area. At that time, it was decided to honor Mr. Bishop by recognizing individuals, who like Mr. Bishop, donate considerable amounts of their personal time to Park Rapids area clubs, organizations and events. Since that time, the Park Rapids Rotary Club has awarded a plaque each year to people who have volunteered their time and talents to community activities.

Mr. Bishop worked hard during the Depression time in the 1930's to keep businesses going in Park Rapids. As he said, "Park Rapids has a good future." During World War II, he headed up the local State Guard when the National Guard unit was called to active duty. Mr. Bishop had more than 25 years of perfect attendance in Rotary. That is dedication to a club and a community. This award is a dedication to H.N. Bishop and service to our community.

Nominee:	Nominated by:	
Nomination:		
<del>-</del>		